FORM OG-1
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

No coal operstions in vieinity.

Hope Natursl Ges Company

COAL OPERATOR OR CQAL OWNER

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

Clarksburg, W. Va.

ADDRESS

COMPLETE ADDRESS

March 28, , 1931
Surface OyfRAk OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Valentine Blatt, Proetor, W. Va. R #l. T
2 e 2 Proctor Jlsmct
Wetzel County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 3goss
=1 e o
Well No.__ 8933
ADDRESS
Valentine Blatt v

GENTLEMEN :

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated _S=5-1$36
, made by__Valentine Blatt et al. , to
Hope Natural Gas Company , and recorded on the__220d  day

of June, 1936

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

, in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day-=~-before;

eron the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly your pe~l al Gas Company,
\ {
q - W)\/ General Supt.

WELL OPERATOR

STREET
Address
of
Well Operator CITY OR TOWN

10/13/2023

STATE

¢ . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
om-the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-

ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections

have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is

approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

Q@ JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.

WET-252 PerMiT NUMBER

25X






,/)/,Dm..

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Roosevelt Coal & Coke Company ACTURER GHT 2

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

P OTOBURCH,  PONNETEVRI S
— Wilmerding, Pennsylvania

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

FEBRUARY 17, .19 5k

PROPOSED LOCATION

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

Proctor District
ADDRESS 2
Wetzel County
OWNER OF MINERAL RlGI-!Tl
Well No 1-4238
ADDRESS v ] | i I] | I Fa]m

GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

March 5, 1936 , madeby_ Valentine Blatt et gl : » to
—Hope Natural Gas Company , and recorded on the__22 __day
of June, 1936

‘Book31-A page 143

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for ‘oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land .on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia. :

Very truly y
CRNBIEZ5 Z
.d§\ 4 RGENT  wer oremwron |
& W%By]g Address | TEE-MAMUFACTURERS LTGET AND HEAT COMPANY
= it of }

SR — 800 Union Trust Buildi
G, T OF gy ) el Opoee i Morieroos

\/y Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania
¥ b - 7 \ \ / . STATE
*Section 8 . . . . 0 such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.,

@ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO.
CHARLESTON. W. VA.

WET-252-R PerMIT NUMBER

gf;l - Pﬁ féif{f






April 15, 1841

Hope Neturel Gae Company
445 Viest laln Street
Clarksburg, West Virginia

Gentlemens

Permit WET-282 to drill Well lo., 8533 on the
Valentine Blatt Farm, Prootor District, Wetzel County,
is encloseds

Very truly‘ yours,

Seeretary
QIL AND GAS DIVISION
1G/em
enc=2
LatB9d=45"
Long80d=-401

10/13/2023



THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY
800 UNION TRUST BUILDING o PITTSBURGH 19 ¢ PENNSYLVANIA

September 1, 1953

Department of Mines
0il and Gas Section
Charleston, West Virginia

ATTENTION: Mr. C. N, Hall, Administrative Assistant
Gentlemen:
In compliance with your letter of August 2k, 1953, we are

enclosing one copy each of the application with work order and two
copies of the well record for each of the following wells:

F-17975 Valentine Blatt
F-140T71 William Shafer
F-21780 Clara Hohman

L-3562 Elizabeth Blatt

On Well F-14071 on the William Shafer farm the number should
be changed on your records from F-16162 to F-140T1.

We are very sorry that we did not forward the correct number
of applications at the proper time. We did not have any record of the
drilling of the wells and just recently received these logs from our
field office. We appreciate your cooperation and patience in this
matter and thank you for the' many past favors granted to this company.

Yours very truly,

10/13/2023
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THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY
800 UNION TRUST BUILDING © PITTSBURGH 19 ¢ PENNSYLVANIA

February 17, 1954

RE * Lease 27452, Well 1-4238
Proctor District
Wetzel County, West Virginia

Department of Mines
0il and Gas Section
Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

We are enclosing in duplicate, 'Notice of Proposed Location of
Gas Well!, as above numbered on the Valentine Blatt farm of 1363 acres
situate in Proctor District, Wetzel County, West Virginia. We are also
enclosing, in duplicate, well log on your form 0G-10.

We have acquired this well from the Hope Natural Gas Company
and at the time Hope drilled this well your department issued your
Permit WET-252 for the drilling of this well. We plan to reopen this
well and would like to know if you desire any additional information in
connection with this well or if we should file a tracing with your

department.
Yours very truly,
THE MANUFAC LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY
; R
Ben S. Cooper, Land Agent
1gs
Enclosures

10/13/2023
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Fo X

Formation Color H;r‘;lftor Top Bottom 3'%»&::;- ;‘?:‘ll)lt‘l& B
Sand 720 T70
Slate T70 796 .
Lime 796 803
Slate 803 810
Lime 810 81k
Red Rock 814 817
Lime 817 825
Slate 825 865
Lime 865 885
Slate 885 905
Red Rock 905 915
Lime 915 92k
Slate 92k 927
Lime 927 975
Mapletowyn Coal 975 976
Show Ga 975
Slate 976 998
Lime 998 1028
Slate 1028 103k
Sand 1034 1043
Lime 1043 1051
Slate 1051 1075
Pittsbuggh Coal 1075 1080
Slate 1080 1115
Sand 1115 1128
Slate : 1128 1145
Red. RodT 1145 1150
Slate 1150 1165
Sand 1165 117h
- Slate 1174 1240
Lime 1240 1252
Red Rock 1252 1272
Sand 1272 1275
Slate ‘ 1275 1280
Red Ro 1280 1285
Slate 1285 1318
Lime 1318 1335
Red Ro 1335 1375
Lime 1375 1410
Slate 1410 1460
Lime 1460 1465
Shale 1465 1490
Lime Shdlls 1490 1510
Slate 1510 1528
Sand 1528 1530
Lime and Sand 1530 1545
‘Slate 1545 1520
Red Rock 1550 1562
Big Du.nklard 1562 1570
Slate 1570 1578
Sand 1578 1596
Slate 1596 1620
Lime 1620 1655
Sand 1655 1675
Show Coall 1675
Sand 1675 1748
Slate 1748 1775 ;
Salt Samd L 1775 1860 - 175 'Water at 18452010 bbl. per hour
Slate and Shell 1860 1880 :
Lime 1880 1910
Slate 1910 1960
Lime 1960 1974
Slate 1974 2020
Lime and| Grit 2020 2055
Maxon i . 2055 2115 0il at kt.5 - 2101-2
Slate 2115 2130
Lime 2130 2138
Little e 2138 2148 10/13/2023
Pencil Cave 2148 2159
Blue Mo 2159 2172
Date August 31, 21053

APPROVERLEMMUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPAJY

AT R By — rAND AGENT- =
L ,‘ o (Title)

o ros e 3




0G-10 ~

STATE OF W

/ DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit No.

EST VIRGINIA

e

0Oil or Gas Well

(KIND)

Company_THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY Cabs s Used in Left in = =
Address_800 Union Trust B1dg., Pgh., Penna, Tubing Drilling Well e
1
Fatht Acres__] 3,65 0
Location (waters)
Well No F=17975 Elev. ]_phs 16 Kind of Packer.
District__Proctor County. Wetzel 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10 5561 Size of.
Address 814 1582 ' 3'
Mineral rights are owned by. 6% 220918 Depth set.
Address___ 53/16 297619
Drilling commenced__May 7, 1941 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed___June 20, 1947 2 Perf.bottom________
Date Shot From__ To. Liners Used Perf. top
With Perf.bottom___
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch = = —= =
/10ths Mere. in_ Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure 222 1bs 2L hrs.
0il bbls. JESE hra. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Formation Color Hg‘}t"r Top Bottom o?llwﬁgr 1.9:",’,‘.'5 Remarks
Ripped 6 5/8" casing ?t 2120 to62117
o let n Gas feefl between 8
g}eg}' 0 25 and 5 3/l6 casing. =
25 35
Slate 35 145
Red Rock 145 155
Slate 155 200
Lime 200 207
Red Rock 207 217
Lime 217 2k5
Red Rock 245 250
Lime 250 260
Slate 260 300
Red Rock 300 305
~ Slate 305 320
Red Rock 320 325
Lime 325 333
Slate 333 3h2
Red Rock 342 367
Slate 367 380
Red Rock 380 k20
Slate k2o 428
Lime 428 kho
Slate hho 460
Red Rock 460 L66
Slate 466 485
Lime 485 500
Show Coall 500
Lime 500 510
Red Rock| 510 525
Slate 525 532
Gritty Lime 532 535 10/13/2023
Slate 535 585
Red Rock 585 592
Slate , 592 600
Lime Yl TG00, 613
Sand 5 613 635
Lime 635 647
Show Coall 647
Slate &4 726

(Over)



' ‘
»
- 3 P
~ ‘ ’ = -
L] .
Laaer S we— X} 3

- Formation Color H%l;df:r Top Bottom 3’1‘?;:::‘, g::;‘& Remarks
Big 2172 2218
Big m 2218 249
Break 2322 2334
Sand 2334 2u97
Slate 2497 2519
Lime 2519 2560
Shells and Slate 2560 2590
Lime 2590 2608
Slate 2608 2624
Lime 2624 2642
Gritty lLime 26k2 2694
Slate 2694 2696
Lime 26906 2703
Slate 2703 2714
Lime 271k 2735
Slate 2735 2818
Shells 2818 2840
Gritty Lime : 28ko 2895
of Fifty Foot Sand
Slate 2893 2918
Lime : 291 2929
or Thirty Foot Sand
Red Rock 2929 2995
Slate 2995 3034
Lime Shells 3034 3055
Slate 3055 3078
Lime 3078 3090
Gordon - 3090 3099 3093 to :?097 Show Gag - 3093 Gas 3097
Slate 3099 3150
Lime 3150 3157
Slate 3157
TOTAL DHEPTH 3164

e
K
Y

.\ 7

HIJANAY =

Date August 31, , 1923
APPROVEDIHE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMRAWer

i MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO ; By i
Mg e LAND AGENT  (Title)




0G-10

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit No. 0il or Gas Well
e e - e s (KIND)
Chmpa Casing and Used in Left in Packers
Address Tubing Drilling Well
Farm ___Acres e
Location (waters) o
Well No. Elev. 16 Kind of Packer______
District County 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10. Size of
Address 8% N .
Mineral rights are owned by.- 6% Deptheset - - — —
_Address. 5 3/16.

Drilling commenced 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed 2 Perf. bottem-——- "
Date Shot __From_ To. Liners Used | Perf. top
With Perf.bottom
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch —

/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft ___Date
Volume Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs. t
oil S0 158 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT. FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET __INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Formation Color ngo‘}t‘“ Top Bottom oorﬂV?V(:::r {"):ll::tllci Remarks
10/13/2023

VP E—y

(Over)




Formation Color ng:}tor Top Bottom (gﬂwg'::r 1'13:3;1& Remarks
10/13/2023
e July 7, 194. i
APPROVED.. Hope Natural Ge . Company/ Doiar
3
By \\ }8\/ Wcﬂxem Supt.
- (Titie)
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L s = » R —
0G-10 3 . - r} 7

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
L
WELL RECORD =
Permit No.. 10~ 202 0il or Gas Well
(EIND)
Hope Natural
Company.=-2R€. 28 Gas Company Casing and Used in Left in Pack
Address.. Clarksburg, W, Va, Tubing Drilling Well ackers
Farm._ Velentine Blatt Acres. 1382 =
Location (waters) s
Well No.... 8533 Elev. 1245 16 Kind of Packer...............
Distriet Proctor County w‘tzel 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 10 949 549 Size of.
Addross 8% 1575 1575
Mineral rights are owned by. 6% 2196 2196 Deptheet. = = —
Address 53/16 2951 2951
Drilling commenced O=7=1941 3 Perlbop.. o vnac
Drilling completed..... 8=20-1941 2 Perf. bottom..........._.
Date shot... NO¥ shot Depth of shob.........._ ... Liners Used Petton— .
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch Perfibottom -
e /10ths Merec. in 1%" Inch
Volume 216,000 Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Rock Pressure 1195 1bs 72 hrs. Not cemented
oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT...... 275 ¥EET. . 12 _INCHES
Fresh water None recorded feet feet 1075 FEET 60 INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water.... . 2845 feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hgl;«}tor Top Bottom cgi%VE::r ?:gxtll& Remarks
Mapletown Co 975 276
Pittsburgh C 1075 1080
Big Dunkard Sand 1562 1570
Sand 1578 1596
Sand 1665 1748
Salt Sand 1775 1860 Water 1845
Maxon Sand 2055 2115 Gas 2084-2085-2101-2102
Little Lime 2138 2148
Pencil Cave 2148 2159
Big Lime 2172 2218
Big Injun 2218 2497
Gritty Lime 501t aank 2840 2895
Lime  or 30ft Send 2918 2929 3093 to
Gordon Sand 3090 3099 Gas 3097~
Lime 3150 3157
Slate 3157 3164
Total Dept,r\ 3164
R s 10/15/2023
Q 2N
= By Ly, | =2
= |y Ry,
‘ic:/l V4 5, /4 o
\6: : ; q, \;\;
KISy’
(Over)



: Hard or 0il, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom o+ Wathe Pocad Remarks
10/113/2023
Date__. February 17, 19_5h

Py MaTews Paw NG AND LITHOGRARHING CO
- T © cuamesmon ¥ va




e

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

s WELL RECORD (eto=nge)
Permit No = 0il or Gas S)Lﬂgg_____
e — T
______THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT CO
Company ME’gxxing and Used in Left in Phickinn
Address 800 Union Trust Building, Pgh., Penna, Tabing Drilling Well
P Valentine Blatt Acres_ 1361 =
Location (waters) e 5
Well No. 1-4238 Elev 16 Kind of Packer
District. Proctor County___Wetzel 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 10. Size of
Address. 8% st 1 589 39
Mineral rights are owned by. 6% Depth set___
Address 53/16. 2099 ) 3" v
Drilling commenced _ April 21 1953 8 Perf. top
Drilling completed___August 4, 1953 2 Perf.bottom_____
Date Shot. From To. Liners Used Perf. top
With Perf.bottom - ______
Open Flow O/10ths Water in 1/8 Inch
/10ths Mere. in _Inch CASING CEMENTED. SIZE. __No. Ft __Date
Volume None Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure 0 1bs hrs.
oil Mhls det 94 Tk COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT. FEET. INCHES
Fresh water __feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
2 Hard or 0il, Gas Depth 4
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom or Water Fotll’lld Remarks
Maxop Sand 2083 2112 Schlumbprger Measurgment
Totafl Depth 2112
Casing (entralizers
1l set 10t from|bottom
2 " 115 ! "
3 " 206 " n
L " 520 " "
5 n 99)4 ] "
§ % 11998 . o» v
T " 1987 " 1"
o N\
Qs 3 )
& FEB1954 A
oy
S L
= DEPARTMENT OF MINES =51
o QY
&, <&
goly 07\
8l s W 10/13/2023

(Over)



/ 7 &« v .
: l e il P STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Nawjﬂgﬁ"z(ﬁ Well No 5—/7? 74~

%AN}”MM@ ?/'%41* 4 _ADDRESS /%K (P .2
fanu ML@J—Z‘W Y DISTRICT_ML_—COUNTY WW

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

12453

DATE

I hereby certify I visited th

I Deser

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/13/2023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA - . e

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Paylibe o= - - 3 Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LéFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL

Company.

Size
Address

16_ Kind of Packer.
Farm
13

Well No 10 Size of
District, County. 8%

6% Depth set
Drilling commenced

53/16
Drilling-completed_-2__ .~ Tolaldepth_ . = Part top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf,-bottom .-

i d Perf. t
B nbon - e ] ke

Perl bottom——— =

Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
RRock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

g = OHSI20255



ek, (o2 -
| FORM OG 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

( REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

The Manufacturers Light & Heat Company
Coal Operator cr Coal Owner Name of Well Operator

800 Union Trust Building,
Pittsburgh 19, Pennsylvaniae

Address Complete Address

April 15, 1953 19

Coal Operator cr Coal Owner
WELL TO BE ABANDONED

Proctor District

Address

We‘b zel County

Lease or Property Owner

Well No. F=17975

Address Va.lventine Blatt e

NOTIFY INSPECTOR D, F. DESIST - FAIRVIEW, W. VA., TELE. 28l

Gentlemen: —

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the 2lth _day of April , 19 53,
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the

reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above

date.
A ':’.;?‘\' 4 ’?723 Very truly yours,

T 2\ “THE MAM;CBERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY
A 5 =) 7 < :
=2 WEST ppe 2 t\ : ( M// ;/ZM

MRTHET oF pypgg :ﬂJ ''''''''' ASST. LAND AGENT iciiRnerator.

O
of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared bl'(ylgr{m
engineeer, showing county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined by
survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall

be submitted with this notice.

NOTE: Upon

(Over)
WET=252-P
Partial Plugging

PerMIT NUMBER




PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
- OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows: ( PARTIAL PLUGGING REQU EST)

TOTAL DEPTH 316l

Red clay 3164 3095

Stone Ty 5095 3093

5" Lead plug 309% 3090

Cement 5090 3080

Red clay 3080  ° 2976  Lift 5 3/16" Cesing
Red clay 2976 3Ll

Cement 231, 2331,

Red clay 233L 2228

Cement 228 - 2218 Lift 6 5/8" Casing
Red clay 2218 2118

8 1/l; Lead plug 2118 2115

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

7 oTHE ACTURE] AND HEAT. COMPANY
R icrmne i g o
T. LAND AGENT  Visliueuaten

"No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

10/13/2023
-2nd _day of _September, 1953 b L Metas

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one

to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.
2




February 19. 195“

The Manufacturers Light & Heat Company
800 tnion Trust Puilding
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

Att: Mr. Ben S. Cooper, Land Agent

Gentlemen:

We are in receipt of your application proposing
to reopen Well Ne. 1-L4238 formerly Hope Natural Oas Company's
Well Wo. 8533 on the Valentine Blatt Farm, Proctor District,
Wetzel County, originally drilled under permit WET-252. With
your application to redrill this well, wes your letter dated
February 17 inquiring if a tracing was necessary, and wish to advise
that this will not be required,

Filed with the above data, were two copies of
the well record indicating the drilling this well for storaze was
completed August L, 1953, by your Company. Hes the redrilling of
the well already been completed or, is 2112' the final depth
reached in your partial plugging of the well? Is it yowr intention
to drill below 21127

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MOsg
ce: Oliver W. Lineberg, Inspector

10/13/2023



THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY
800 UNION TRUST BUILDING . PITTSBURGH 19 ¢ PENNSYLVANIA

March 2, 195k

RE * Lease 27452, Well 1-4238
Proctor District
Wetzel County, West Virginia

Department of Mines
0il and Gas Section
Charleston, West Virginia

ATTENTION: Mr. C. N, Hall, Administrative Assistant

Gentlemen:

In reply to your letter of February 19, 195&, in connection

with the above numbered well on the Valentine Blatt farm, please be
advised that the depth of 2112' represents the final depth reached

in

our partial plugging of this well. It is not our intention to

drill below the depth of 2112,

lgs

Yours very truly,

THE MANUFAC LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY

Ben S, Cooper, Land Agent

10/13/2023



10/13/2023



‘ -0 1 S 2 3 Latitude 39 4_16'

<40

a5, BIott Fis.

| .

5 /018 e ®

Fronk £step 5 )

S2%2 s

Sug. & Ppg S 0%, e %

¥ ; 3
WP Shafer

t
s02 ’;%& S ; Jacob B/aff

. % 7909
st

, 79&5
WD Sheter . % £ifoz ¥ '.b@ Geo.
& SE |
“ri 7 ey
5'5 1on€
o Sion
Avgusrt Berf

L2438

New Location X (85'33)
Drill Deeper........ O

Abandonment. .. .. a Map %ﬁ%é 73-Square NIOwL-£8. 697 L6
Heope Natural Gas Co.

Company STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address C/ark.ségcg, W.s. DEPARTMENT OF MINES
o " ¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Farm____ Valentine Blat ¢ ol i 5
¥ 4
Tractc oo Acres.éiéLLeau No. £7322

Well (Farm) No.______.____serial No. éféla B WELL LOCATION 9{9@9
Elevation (Spirit Level) /245 FILE NO._‘ZSZZZ -—Z.gﬁ - [N

o Now WeiLlL No. I~ ¥23% >
Quadrangle é/)‘//gz‘on MANOFACtUReRS Lot. ¥ HEAY Co- PiitsBurg

+ Denotes location of well on United States pa.
Counly_’rdZLDistrictM Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-

2 itude and longitude lines being represented
Engineer ‘ :
by border lines as shown.
Engineer’'s Registration No. %0
File No. Drawing No. = Denotes one inch spaces on border line

of original tracing.

Date M3 28, 194/ scare /" = 4029

“'IMPERIAL'" TRACING CLOTH

NABOL. &w 1 &9 ™ o




-0 { i 5 ok 3 LATITUDE 39 A5

) - a5, BIoN A1
k Fstep
/-‘ra/}z;égi e

L TITE =
s it ki #5555 L
comp £L124
X o W% A% o
e @4 Kalentine Blaff s
wtie 86.75

79089
ai'/. /069

o °

LONGITUDE

£1/626.
{ £ %/ Cea.
W Shster £ Y
G v/ Herman
752 N 243
. 5}0!13
Avgusr E5rf
248
-
CoAL OwWNED By,
Perf/a/yf/uy X
NEW LOCATION.... . :
DRILL DEEPER............ i o b
ABANDONMENT............... 0 Skt
Comrany Zse LMaufaclurenclighl s Heat (o. STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Aonnsssmmm%ﬁﬂfburgﬁl%- DEPARTMENT OF MINES
FaRM___JB/enline Al = ¢ OIL AND GAs DivisioN
4, . Hopee L7322 CHARLESTON

TRACT____ACREMHASE Ng,;m__
WELL (FARM) NO o SERIAL NO.LSL2275 WELL LOCAT|0N1(M16/2023
ELEVATION (SPIRIT LEVEL)___/245" T‘ - 2
QUADRANGLE_LL7 e o : FILE No

-+ DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPO-
GRAPHIC MAPS, SCALE 1 TO 62,500, LATITUDE AND LONGITUDE
LINES BEING REPRESENTED BY BORDER LINES AS SHOWN.

FILE No ' _DRAWING No. Y-/3-887 — DENOTES ONE INCH SPACES ON BORDER LINE OF ORIGINAL
A * TRACING.
§_DAT 2 AL =JORr

NO. 1568 IMPERIAL A. & B. SMITH CO., PGH., PA, PR |zio—osz






